



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

Clean Water and Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Policy Credit/Financial Guidelines: Changes in the Credit/Financial Guidance Appendices

Wednesday June 1, 2022 10:00 am – 11:00 am PST Remote participation only

Zoom Registration Link (Registration required)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board or Board) staff will hold an informational public workshop to inform current and potential recipients of the Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) and Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) on the updates to the Credit/Financial Guidance Appendices. Interested persons can provide input during the remote workshop or via email.

MEETING PURPOSE

The workshop will cover the following topics:

- Revisions to the Credit/Financial Guidance Appendices to improve the documents' readability
- Guidance on credit's current practices in order to streamline credit review and legal consultation
- Additional Debt Test (ADT) language
- financial eligibility criteria
- Additional guidance regarding loan security backed by property assessments

NOTICE, AGENDA, DOCUMENTS, AND RECORDING

The notice, agenda, workshop documents, and workshop recording will be available on the State Water Board's website on the <u>CWSRF</u> and <u>DWSRF</u> websites.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov

PROCEDURAL MATTERS

This meeting will be held remotely. Use the $\underline{\text{Zoom registration link}}$ to register for the meeting (required), and the link to join the meeting will then be sent to you via email.

CONTACTS

Any inquiries pertaining to this notice should be addressed to:

Name:	Maria Duenas
Address:	State Water Resources Control Board
	1001 I Street,13 th Floor
	Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone:	916-445-1692
Email address:	Maria.Duenas@Waterboards.ca.gov

Name:	Hilda Ledezma-Vasquez
Address:	State Water Resources Control Board
	1001 I Street, 13 th Floor
	Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone:	916-341-5697
Email address:	Hilda.Ledezma-Vasquez@waterboards.ca.gov